1
EN EU Declaration of Conformity
DE EU Konformitätserklärung
FR Déclaration de Conformité EU
NL EU-Conformiteitsverklaring
DK EU-Overensstemmelseserklæring
IS Samræmisyfirlýsing ESB
NO EU Samsvarserklæring

1B
IKEA
Type designation
1C
Software/firmware
1D
N/A
Manufacturer
1Ε IKEA of Sweden AB
Address
1F Box 702
SE-343 81 Älmhult
SWEDEN
Telephone No.
1G
Directive 2014/53/EU (RED)
Directive 2009/125/EC (ErP)
RED
Radio
EN 300 330 V2.1.1
Health and Safety
EN 60335-1:2012+AC:2014+A11:2014+A13:2017+A1:2019+A14:2019+A2:2019+A15:2021+A16:2023
EN 60335-2-9:2003+A1:2004+A2:2006+A12:2007+A13:2010+A13:2010/AC:2011+A13:2010/AC:2012
EN IEC 60335-2-9:2023+A11:2023
EN 60335-2-13:2010+A11:2012+A1:2019
EN 60335-2-15:2016+A11:2018+A12:2021+A1:2021+A2:2021
EN 62233:2008+AC:2008
EN 62479:2010
EN 50663:2017
Electromagnetic Compatibility
EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3
EN 301 489-3 V2.3.2
EN IEC 55014-1:2021
EN IEC 55014-2:2021
EN 55014-1:2017+A11:2020
EN 55014-2:1997+A1:2001+A2:2008
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021+A2:2024
EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019+A2:2021
Erp
Commission Regulation (EU) 2023/826
EN 50564:2011
RoHS
EN IEC 63000:2018
Accessories ⁶: Power cord C13
Certificate ⁷: RT 60185984 0001
Signed for and on behalf of ⁸: IKEA of Sweden AB
Älmhult,
Jonatan Elofsson
Range Area Manager RA Kitchen & Appliances
IKEA of Sweden AB
      EU Declaration of Conformity
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
2
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:
4
Multicooker
The following harmonised European standards or technical specifications have been applied:
5
Notified Body used for 2014/53/EU article 3.1, 3.2: TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, NB0197
81MC302601
Directive 2011/65/EU amended by Commission Delegated Directive (EU) 2015/863 (RoHS)
+46(0)476-648500
# Internal
Docusign Envelope ID: A6CB8CF1-B034-49DB-A322-11E2ACA02A11
1/30/2026
4
English
EU Declaration of Conformity
1A.Type of equipment:
1B. Brand name or trade mark:
1C. Type designation:
1D. Software/firmware:
1E. Manufacturer:
1F. Address:
1G. Telephone number:
Deutsch
EU Konformitätserklärung
1A. Gerätetyp:
1B. Markenname oder Warenzeichen:
1C. Typenbezeichnung:
1D. Software/Firmware:
1E. Hersteller:
1F. Adresse:
1G. Telefonnummer:
5. Angabe der einschlägigen harmonisierten Normen, die zugrunde gelegt wurden, einschließlich des Datums der
Norm, oder Angabe anderer technischer Spezifikationen, für die die Konformität erklärt wird, einschließlich des
Datums der Spezifikation:
7. Die notifizierte Stelle … (Name, Kennnummer) … hat … (Beschreibung ihrer Maßnahme) … und folgende
Bescheinigung ausgestellt: ….
8. Unterzeichnet für und im Namen von: | (Ort und Datum der Ausstellung): | (Name, Funktion) (Unterschrift):
3. Object of the declaration (identification of the radio equipment allowing traceability; it may include a colour image
of sufficient clarity where necessary for the identification of the radio equipment):
4. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization
legislation:
5. The following harmonised European standards or technical specifications have been applied.
8. Signed for and on Behalf of: | (City and Date): | (Name, Title) (Signature)
7. Notified Body used for ... (name, number) ... Certificate: ...
2.Die alleinige Verantwortung für die Ausstellung dieser Konformitätserklärung trägt der Hersteller.
3. Gegenstand der Erklärung (Bezeichnung des Geräts zwecks Rückverfolgbarkeit; dazu kann eine hinreichend
deutliche Farbabbildung gehören, wenn dies zur Identifikation des Geräts notwendig ist):
4. Der oben beschriebene Gegenstand der Erklärung erfüllt die einschlägigen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der
Union:
6.Accessories:
6.Zubehör:
2.This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
# Internal
Docusign Envelope ID: A6CB8CF1-B034-49DB-A322-11E2ACA02A11
5
Français
Déclaration UE de Conformité
1A. Type d'équipement:
1B. Nom de marque ou marque:
1C. Modèle:
1D. Logiciel/micrologiciel:
1E. Fabricant:
1F. Adresse:
1G. Numéro de telephone:
Nederlands
EU-Conformiteitsverklaring
1A. Soort apparatuur:
1B. Merk of handelsmerk:
1C. Type-aanduiding:
1D. Software/firmware:
1E. Fabrikant:
1F. Adres:
1G. Telefoon:
7.    L’organisme notifié … (nom, numéro) a effectué … (description de l’intervention) et a établi le certificat:
8.   Signé par et au nom de: | (date et lieu d’établissement): | (nom, fonction) (signature):
5.   Références des normes harmonisées pertinentes appliquées, y compris la date de celles-ci, ou des autres
spécifications techniques, y compris la date de celles-ci, par rapport auxquelles la conformité est déclarée:
6. Accessoires:
6. Toebehoren:
7. De aangemelde instantie … (naam, nummer) … heeft een … (werkzaamheden beschrijven) … uitgevoerd en het
certificaat verstrekt.